NO. 926

ACTING APPOINTMENT

DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

Mr. Christopher Pearce (Operations Registrations Officer) has been

appointed to act as Director of Civil Aviation from Sunday the 24th of
November, 2013 until Sunday the 1st of December, 2013.

Donald Scott

Secretary to the Cabinet

NO. 927

ACTING APPOINTMENT

DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

Mr. Peter Adhemar (Head of Operations) has been appointed to act
as Director of Civil Aviation from Thursday, December 19th, 2013 to
Wednesday, January 1st, 2014.

Donald Scott

Head of Civil Service

NO. 928
In the Supreme Court of Bermuda
SUPREME COURT ACT 1905
SECTION 37
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION 2014

SESSION DAYS

It is directed that the Session Day for each month during the year 2014

shall be the following:

Thursday 2nd January 2014
Monday 3rd February 2014
Monday 3rd March 2014
Tuesday 1st April 2014
Thursday 1st May 2014
Monday 2nd June 2014
Tuesday 1st July 2014
Monday 4th August 2014
Tuesday 2nd September 2014
Wednesday 1st October 2014
Monday 3rd November 2014
Monday 1st December 2014

Made by the Honourable Chief Justice

Dated 4th

day of November 2013

CHIEF JUSTICE

Monday 6th January 2014
Tuesday 4th March 2014
Monday 6th May 2014
Wednesday 2nd July 2014
Wednesday 3rd September 2014
Tuesday 4th November 2014

January/February session
March/April session
May/June session
July/August session
September/October session
November/December session
Made by the Honourable Chief Justice

4th

Dated the day of November 2013

Signed
CHIEF JUSTICE

NO. 930

Notice is hereby given that application has been made to the Minister of
Home Affairs, by the following persons for the grant of Bermudian status
under the provisions of section 19A of the Bermuda Immigration and
Protection Act, 1956, (viz: has been married to the same Bermudian
for ten [10] continuous years, during that marriage has been ordinarily
resident in Bermuda for seven [7] years, the last two [2] years of which
must be continuous to the date of application; has been living together
with his/her Bermudian spouse as husband and wife continuously for

Signed

NOTICE is hereby given that subject to any order of the Supreme Court,
the Jury Sessions for the year 2014 shall be of two months duration in

NO. 929
In the Supreme Court of Bermuda
THE JURORS ACT 1971
SECTION 2

JURY SESSIONS - 2014

each session commencing from:

the two [2] years immediately preceding his/her application; and is of
good character and conduct.)

CHADDERTON, Simon, 11 East Shore Lane, Sandys parish MAO1

NEILSON-WILLIAMS, Anna Marguerite, c/o Mid Atlantic Wellness
Institute, 44 Devon Spring Road, Devonshire Parish FLO1

RICHARDS, Cheryl Denise, 42 First Avenue, Devonshire Parish DV03

N.B. Any person who knows if any of the above provisions have not
been fulfilled, or why Bermudian status should not be granted to the
applicants, should send a written statement to the Chief Immigration
Officer, Department of Immigration, P.O. Box HM 1364, Hamilton
HMFX no later than 29 November, 2013.

NO. 931

ENLISTMENT NIGHT

MILITARY SERVICE — MEDICAL EXAMINATION NOTICE
FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS FOR PERSONS WHOSE SERVICE HAS BEEN DEFERRED

The persons whose names are listed below were called up, in the past years, in accordance with the provisions of the Defence Act, 1965. To date, they have failed to report or provide annual documentation as to their

status.

In accordance with the provisions of the Defence Act, 1965, these persons must report to Warwick Camp at 1800hts (6:00pm) on Monday 01st October 2013 in order to be medically examined, and if found to be medically
fit for service in the Bermuda Regiment, to be enlisted for service in the Bermuda Regiment. The period of service will commence with a two week Recruit Camp starting Sunday 12th January 2014.

Persons who fail to attend as required may render themselves liable to be enlisted ‘in absentia’ and subsequently liable to be taken into custody in order that they should comply with the provisions of the Defence Act,
1965, as amended.

Paymaster

for Commanding Officer

SURNAME FORENAMES

ABBOTT TYLER PRESTON COLEMAN
ABDUL-MALIK SIRAJ

ABDUR-RASHID SIRAJ

ADAMS JAMES WILLIAMS

ALARCON RICHARD

ALICK, JR. DERRICK DAVOE

AMARO DAVID ALAN

ANFOSSI JAMES MICHEAL

ARNOLD WILLIAM JAMES ZUILL
ARORASH KEVUN MEGAL

ARRUDA DIJON JACOB MANUAL
ASTWOOD MAKAO JELANI

ASTWOOD MARK KEITH TY-REX
AUGUSTUS DERRIKO SINCLAIR LEROY
AUGUSTUS TAAHIR AKIL DARIUS
AUGUSTUS, JR. CALVIN LLEWELLYN

AZHAR NAIM FREEMAN

BAILEY JAYONE JAHKI

BAKER BLAYNE S’'DAOW

BAKER REGINALD EUGENE
BAPTISTE TRACIE L

BARKER TYLER CANNONIER
BARRITT VAUGHAN WILLIAM
BARTON BARON DANE

BASDEN CHAZ HAMILTON D’ANGELO
BASDEN RICHARD STEPHEN BLAINE
BATH JONATHAN DEANE

BATHER JAYLON WAYNE
BATTERSBEE GERALD OWEN

BAXTER JONATHAN RYAN

BEAN AKALE HARAN

BEAN JOHNAI ASHTON DWAYNE
BEAN MCKENZIE RE

BEAN WARREN BRADLEY

BEAN WAYNE KEISHEN LESHON
BEAN SHAQUILLE SEAN-LEE WILSON
BEAN-WALLS BLAIR

BEACH ROGER JOHN BATTEN

BELL JOSHUAALAN

BENEVIDES SIMON JOHN

BENJAMIN DANE QUINTER

BERRY RICHARD CHARLES ALEXANDER
BICCHIERI ANTHONY ARTHUR

BILLING BRIAN SPENCER

BINNS DOMINIC EDWARD
BLACKWELL GARY JUNIOR
BLANCHETTE VASHUN ONEIL

BOWEN CHE

BRAITHWAITE TAYLOR JAMES

BRANGMAN ALEXANDER TROY N'NUMDE
BRANGMAN JR. DEON SHERWAYNE
BRANGMAN DONTE BRIAN

BRANGMAN JOSEPH WILLIAM
BRANGMAN MICKAI PATRAE’
BRANGMAN WINTON SHAUN

BREMAR MYCHAL IVAN
BRIMMER-LANDY JACARI ANTHONY

BRINING ROBERT RYAN

BROOKES JAMES ANTHONY FLEMMING
BROWN ALEXANDER CODY

BROWN DONOVAL L.

BROWN EWART FREDERICK
BROWN-DARRELL STEVELAND CONROY
BRUNSON KYLE ALEXANDER

BUCCI IAN ALEXANDER

BURCH RAISHUN MASIA
BURCHALL KYOTO J

BURGESS KAMERON MIOSHI RAMON DENNIS
BURGESS TYRELL ALLAN RUSSELL NORRIS P.
BURNETT-HERKES ANDREW WILLIAM
BURROWS SHANTOINE PRINSTON ELIJAH
BURROWS-TUCKER KERON W.

BURT JR. KENNITH WAYNE

BUSH JAY LOVERING

BUTTERFIELD
BUTTERFIELD

CHARLES PHILIP RAMON

D’'MITRI

D.O.B
12/08/87
16/8/1989
28/10/1989
01/03/86
30/12/1986
15/3/1987
19/6/1986
23/10/1992
02/01/92
07/07/85
11/09/88
17/10/1984
26/2/1990
01/05/91
16/05/1993
13/2/1984
19/7/1989
30/10/1992
05/11/89
24/2/1987
18/03/1994
16/1/1984
19/01/1993
17/9/1989
01/05/91
20/7/1987
06/07/88
31/12/1992
11/08/90
08/08/92
07/10/91
29/7/1986
18/12/1987
01/11/93
17/3/87
27/08/1993
06/01/89
24/2/1987
27/7/1989
13/12/1993
15/3/1990
09/05/93
31/08/1992
21/11/1986
23/7/1991
16/8/1988
26/8/1985
10/07/93
11/10/91
23/3/1988
18/8/1986
26/06/1994
19/09/1986
21/6/1988
22/1/1991
20/6/1989
26/8/1992
23/11/1988
07/05/84
12/12/86
24/11/1989
06/03/88
14/3/1990
11/07/94
14/02/1991
08/05/89
15/09/1992
04/05/94
03/05/87
24/2/1990
17/4/1991
08/06/91
24/09/1993
29/6/1989
17/11/1989
04/12/85

ADDRESS #1
DELLS COURT #4

COTTAGE WEST

APT SOUTH

15 READING HOUSE
FLYING CLOUD
ORANGE GROVE
APT #4

LOWER APT 1

FORT LANE

UPPER APT

LAURASTON -APT 5

1ST FLAPT

LOWER APT

2ND FLAPT

2ND FLAPT

HOUSE #69

SKYTOP GARDENS - UNIT D2
CEDARS

EDGE VALE

RED COAT UNIT #1
PORT WATCH

1ST FLAPT NORTH

CARTER (LOWER APT)
AT LAST- LOWER APT
APT NORTH

UPPER APT
WEST UNIT 1

INWOOD - INWOOD COTTAGE
SAMARITAN COTTAGE
DOLLYS BAY HOUSE

VALDOR

UPPER APT

P. 0. BOX DV 276 LEY HILL
COLONY RIDGE

UNIT #9

HEATHCOTE HOUSE
HILLSIDE COTTAGE

1ST FLAPT SOUTH

HOUSE (SOUTH)

30 JOGGINS DRIVE

378 3RD AVENUE
1670 CARTIES
NAMASTE- MAIN UNIT
GOMBEY HOUSE
GOMBEY HOUSE

GRAYMOSS
MERWICK - APT 6
1ST FLAPT

APT #5

MELVILLE COTTAGE

SOLACE COTTAGE

UPPER APT

APT SOUTH

CLINGSTONE

FAIRWAY COTTAGE (LOWER APT)

ADDRESS #2 ADDRESS #3

3 CHURCH DALE SOUTHAMPTON SNO1
15 AFRISWELL LANE PEMBROKE HM 16
7A MALVA LANE SANDYS MA 02

31 ORANGE VALLEY ROAD DEVONSHIRE DV02

7 VALLEY ROAD PAGET PG02

19 DEEPDALE ROAD WEST
HALLFIELD ESTATE

11 POINT SHARES ROAD
11 PEAK FARM ROAD

7 NORTH SHORE ROAD
45 HAPPY VALLEY ROAD
13 ST. JOHN’S HILL

105 ST. JOHN'S ROAD

8 CROWN HILL LANE

7 JOELL'S ALLEY

13 EDGEWAY LANE

20 CROWN HILL LANE

34 HORSESHOE ROAD

PEMBROKE HM 18
LONDON W2 6HD UK
PEMBROKE HMO05
SMITHS FL 06
DEVONSHIRE DV01
PEMBROKE HM18
PEMBROKE HMO02
PEMBROKE HMO09
DEVONSHIRE DV 01
CITY OF HAMILTON HM12
PEMBROKE HM15
DEVONSHIRE DV01
SOUTHAMPTON SN04

13 BRIDLE HILL, MIDDLE ROAD SMITHS FLO3

8 CEDAR PARK ROAD DEVONSHIRE DV02
6 MELLO SKY LANE PAGET PG03

9 RAVELLO GARDEN LANE WARWICK WKO06

15 CLOVERDALE ROAD SMITH’S FLO1

11 HAPPY TALK PAGET DV 04

10 EAST PARK LANE

3 REDCOAT LANE

51 SOUTH ROAD

13 CORAL ACRES DRIVE

7 CHANNEL VIEW LANE

12 SOMMERSALL ROAD
28 RIVIERA CRESCENT

3 HARLEM HEIGHTS ROAD
2500 LOTUS CREEK DRIVE
P. 0. BOX GE 301 GE BX
14 FARMSTAND LANE

PEMBROKE HM 07

ST. GEORGE GEO03
SOUTHAMPTON SNO1
SOUTHAMPTON SB04
HAMILTON PARISH CR 01
SMITHS HS01
SOUTHAMPTON SN 03
HAMILTON PARISH CR04
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456
ST. GEORGE GE 03
SANDY’S SBO1

1 GRANDSTAND LANE SADY’S MA03
20 BOURNE DRIVE ST. GEORGE GE 03
1 INWOOD MEWS PAGET PG 05

27 WATER STREET
12 DOLLYS BAY LANE
8A SPIRE LANE

ST. GEORGE GEO05
ST. GEORGE’S DD01
SANDYS MA 05

17 SOUTH COURT AVE PAGET PG06
2 TATEM LANE PEMPROKE HMO03
18 LIGHTBOURNE LANE SMITHS FL 02

17 COLONY VALLEY

3 TRELAWNEY LANE

2A HEATHCOTE HILL

22 SUFFERING LANE

10 OCEANSIDE ROAD

P. 0.BOX HM 2644

4 SUNNYSIDE PARK DRIVE

SOUTHAMPTON SNO1
PEMBROKE HMO06
SANDYS MA06

ST. GEORGE’S GE03
SOUTHAMPTON SB 04
HAMILTON HM KX
SOUTHAMPTON SNO03

SIMPSON VILLE
13 FOOTPATH LANE

SOUTH CAROLINA 29681 USA
PEMBROKE HM14

3 GLENWOOD PARK CRESCENT WARWICK WKO08

7 WEATHERVANE LANE SANDYS MA 04

32 SOUTHCOURT AVENUE PAGET PG 06

APT 4C NEW YORK, NY 10016 USA
MONTREAL QUEBEC CANADA H2K 4B3

62 TOWN HILL ROAD SMITHS FLO7-Left island 6 yrs ago?
29 AP OWEN ROAD SMITHS FL 05

29 AP OWEN ROAD SMITHS FL 05

20 LIGHTBOURNE LANE SMITHS FL 02

60 MIDDLE ROAD SMITH’S FL06

14 KEITH HALL ROAD WARWICK WKO06

25 ST. MARY’S ROAD WARWICK WKO06

4 SOMMERSALL ROAD SMITHS HSO01

69 MANGROVE BAY ROAD SANDYS MA02

7 SPRING BENNY ROAD SANDY’S SB03

32 RAILWAY TRAIL DEVONSHIRE FL 03

8 ORD VALLEY LANE WARWICK WK10

5 CLINGSTONE LANE HAMILTON PARISH CR04
18 TRIPE ROAD NO. 2 WARWICK WK 09

50 THE GLEBE ROAD PEMBROKE HM 16



