DIDECTO	R OF CIVIL AVIATION	Monday 3rd Febr	uary 2014		Monday 6th May 2014	May/June session
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION		Monday 3rd March 2014		Wednesday 2nd July 2014 Wednesday 3rd September 207	July/August session  September/October session	
	erations Registrations Officer) has been	Tuesday 1st April 2014 Thursday 1st May 2014			Tuesday 4th November 2014	November/December session
appointed to act as Director of Civil Aviation from Sunday the 24th of November, 2013 until Sunday the 1st of December, 2013.		Thursday 1st May 2014 Monday 2nd June 2014			•	
Donald Scott		Tuesday 1st July 2014			Made by the Honourable Chief Justice	
	Secretary to the Cabinet				Dated the 4th day of Nove	ember 2013
	NO. 927	Tuesday 2nd Sep				Signed CHIEF JUSTICE
ACTING APPOINTMENT		Wednesday 1st October 2014				
DIRECTOR OF CIVIL AVIATION		Monday 3rd November 2014  Monday 1st December 2014				NO. 930
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION					Home Affairs, by the following po	ication has been made to the Minister of ersons for the grant of Bermudian status
Mr. Peter Adhemar (Head of Operations) has been appointed to act		Made by the Honourable Chief Justice			under the provisions of section	19A of the Bermuda Immigration and been married to the same Bermudian
as Director of Civil Aviation from Thursday, December 19th, 2013 to Wednesday, January 1st, 2014.		Dated 4th day of November 2013			for ten [10] continuous years, d	during that marriage has been ordinarily
rroundoudy, January 181, 20		Signed CHIEF JUSTICE			must be continuous to the date	[7] years, the last two [2] years of which of application; has been living together
	Donald Scott Head of Civil Service					e as husband and wife continuously for preceding his/her application; and is of
	NO. 928	NO. 929			good character and conduct.)	, and the second
In the Own		In the Supreme Court of Bermuda			CHADDERTON, Simon, 11 East Shore Lane, Sandys parish MA01	
	eme Court of Bermuda	THE JURORS ACT 1971			NEILSON-WILLIAMS, Anna Marguerite, c/o Mid Atlantic Wellness	
	ME COURT ACT 1905	SECTION 2			Institute, 44 Devon Spring Road, Devonshire Parish FL01	
SECTION 37		JURY SESSIONS – 2014			RICHARDS, Cheryl Denise, 42 First Avenue, Devonshire Parish DV03	
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION 2014		NOTICE is hereby given that subject to any order of the Supreme Court,			N.B. Any person who knows if any of the above provisions have not	
SESSION DAYS		the Jury Sessions for the year 2014 shall be of two months duration in each session commencing from:			been fulfilled, or why Bermudian status should not be granted to the applicants, should send a written statement to the Chief Immigration	
It is directed that the Session Day for each month during the year 2014		each session commencing from:			Officer, Department of Immigration, P.O. Box HM 1364, Hamilton HMFX no later than 29 November, 2013.	
	<u> </u>	NO. 931				
ENLISTMENT NIGHT  MILITARY SERVICE – MEDICAL EXAMINATION NOTICE  FOR MEDICAL EXAMINATIONS FOR PERSONS WHOSE SERVICE HAS BEEN DEFERRED  The persons whose names are listed below were called up, in the past years, in accordance with the provisions of the Defence Act, 1965. To date, they have failed to report or provide annual documentation as to their status.  In accordance with the provisions of the Defence Act, 1965, these persons must report to Warwick Camp at 1800hts (6:00pm) on Monday 01st October 2013 in order to be medically examined, and if found to be medically fit for service in the Bermuda Regiment, to be enlisted for service in the Bermuda Regiment. The period of service will commence with a two week Recruit Camp starting Sunday 12th January 2014.						
Persons who fail to attend as required may render themselves liable to be enlisted 'in absentia' and subsequently liable to be taken into custody in order that they should comply with the provisions of the Defence Act, 1965, as amended.						
Paymaster for Commanding Officer						
SURNAME	FORENAMES	D.O.B	ADDRESS #1	ADDRESS #2		ADDRESS #3
ABBOTT ABDUL-MALIK	TYLER PRESTON COLEMAN SIRAJ	12/08/87 16/8/1989	DELLS COURT #4	3 CHURCH D. 15 A FRISWE	_L LANE P	SOUTHAMPTON SN01 PEMBROKE HM 16
ABDUR-RASHID ADAMS	SIRAJ JAMES WILLIAMS	28/10/1989 01/03/86	COTTAGE WEST	7A MALVA LA 31 ORANGE \		SANDYS MA 02 DEVONSHIRE DV02
ALARCON	RICHARD	30/12/1986	ADT COUTU	7 VALLEY RO	AD P	PAGET PG02
ALICK, JR. AMARO	DERRICK DAVOE DAVID ALAN	15/3/1987 19/6/1986	APT SOUTH 15 READING HOUSE	HALLFIELD E	STATE L	PEMBROKE HM 18 ONDON W2 6HD UK
ANFOSSI ARNOLD	JAMES MICHEAL WILLIAM JAMES ZUILL	23/10/1992 02/01/92	FLYING CLOUD ORANGE GROVE	11 POINT SHA		PEMBROKE HM05 SMITHS FL 06
ARORASH	KEVUN MEGAL	07/07/85	APT #4	7 NORTH SH	DRE ROAD D	DEVONSHIRE DV01
ARRUDA ASTWOOD	DIJON JACOB MANUAL MAKAO JELANI	11/09/88 17/10/1984	LOWER APT 1	45 HAPPY VA 13 ST. JOHN'S		PEMBROKE HM18 PEMBROKE HM02
ASTWOOD AUGUSTUS	MARK KEITH TY-REX DERRIKO SINCLAIR LEROY	26/2/1990 01/05/91	FORT LANE UPPER APT	105 ST. JOHN 8 CROWN HIL	'S ROAD P	PEMBROKE HM09 DEVONSHIRE DV 01
AUGUSTUS	TAAHIR AKIL DARIUS	16/05/1993	LAURASTON - APT 5	7 JOELL'S AL	LEY C	CITY OF HAMILTON HM12
AUGUSTUS, JR. AZHAR	CALVIN LLEWELLYN NAIM FREEMAN	13/2/1984 19/7/1989	1ST FL APT LOWER APT	13 EDGEWAY 20 CROWN H		PEMBROKE HM15 DEVONSHIRE DV01
BAILEY	JAYONE JAHKI	30/10/1992	2ND FL APT	34 HORSESH	OE ROAD S	SOUTHAMPTON SN04
BAKER BAKER	BLAYNE S'DAOW REGINALD EUGENE	05/11/89 24/2/1987	2ND FL APT HOUSE #69	8 CEDAR PAR	RK ROAD D	SMITHS FL03 DEVONSHIRE DV02
BAPTISTE BARKER	TRACIE L TYLER CANNONIER	18/03/1994 16/1/1984	SKYTOP GARDENS - UNIT D2 CEDARS	6 MELLO SKY 9 RAVELLO G		PAGET PG03 VARWICK WK06
BARRITT	VAUGHAN WILLIAM	19/01/1993	- <del></del>	15 CLOVERD	ALE ROAD S	SMITH'S FL01
BARTON BASDEN	BARON DANE CHAZ HAMILTON D'ANGELO	17/9/1989 01/05/91	EDGE VALE	11 HAPPY TA 10 EAST PAR	K LANE P	PAGET DV 04 PEMBROKE HM 07
BASDEN BATH	RICHARD STEPHEN BLAINE JONATHAN DEANE	20/7/1987 06/07/88	RED COAT UNIT #1 PORT WATCH	3 REDCOAT L	ANE S	ST. GEORGE GE03 SOUTHAMPTON SN01
BATHER	JAYLON WAYNE	31/12/1992	1ST FL APT NORTH	13 CORAL AC	RES DRIVE S	SOUTHAMPTON SB04
BATTERSBEE BAXTER	GERALD OWEN JONATHAN RYAN	11/08/90 08/08/92	CARTER (LOWER APT)	7 CHANNEL \ 12 SOMMERS		HAMILTON PARISH CR 01 SMITHS HS01
BEAN	AKALE HARAN	07/10/91	AT LAST- LOWER APT APT NORTH	28 RIVIERA C	RESCENT S	SOUTHAMPTON SN 03 HAMILTON PARISH CR04
BEAN BEAN	JOHNAI ASHTON DWAYNE MCKENZIE RE	29/7/1986 18/12/1987	AFT NUKTH	2500 LOTUS	CREEK DRIVE V	/IRGINIA BEACH, VA 23456
BEAN BEAN	WARREN BRADLEY WAYNE KEISHEN LESHON	01/11/93 17/3/87	UPPER APT	P. O. BOX GE 14 FARMSTAI		ST. GEORGE GE 03 SANDY'S SB01
BEAN	SHAQUILLE SEAN-LEE WILSON	27/08/1993	WEST UNIT 1	1 GRANDSTA	ND LANE S	SADY'S MA03
BEAN-WALLS BEACH	BLAIR ROGER JOHN BATTEN	06/01/89 24/2/1987	INWOOD - INWOOD COTTAGE	20 BOURNE I 1 INWOOD M	EWS P	ST. GEORGE GE 03 PAGET PG 05
BELL BENEVIDES	JOSHUA ALAN SIMON JOHN	27/7/1989 13/12/1993	SAMARITAN COTTAGE DOLLYS BAY HOUSE	27 WATER ST 12 DOLLYS B		ST. GEORGE GE05 ST. GEORGE'S DD01
BENJAMIN BERRY	DANE QUINTER RICHARD CHARLES ALEXANDER	15/3/1990 09/05/93	VALDOR	8A SPIRE LAN	NE S	SANDYS MA 05 PAGET PG06
BICCHIERI	ANTHONY ARTHUR	31/08/1992	UPPER APT	2 TATEM LAN	E P	PEMPROKE HM03
BILLING BINNS	BRIAN SPENCER DOMINIC EDWARD	21/11/1986 23/7/1991	P. O. BOX DV 276 LEY HILL COLONY RIDGE	18 LIGHTBOU 17 COLONY \		SMITHS FL 02 SOUTHAMPTON SN01
BLACKWELL	GARY JUNIOR	16/8/1988	UNIT #9	3 TRELAWNE	Y LANE P	PEMBROKE HM06
BLANCHETTE BOWEN	VASHUN ONEIL CHE	26/8/1985 10/07/93	HEATHCOTE HOUSE HILLSIDE COTTAGE	2A HEATHCO 22 SUFFERIN	G LANE S	SANDYS MA06 ST. GEORGE'S GE03
BRAITHWAITE BRANGMAN	TAYLOR JAMES ALEXANDER TROY N'NUMDE	11/10/91 23/3/1988	1ST FL APT SOUTH	10 OCEANSIE P. O.BOX HM		SOUTHAMPTON SB 04 HAMILTON HM KX
BRANGMAN JR.	DEON SHERWAYNE	18/8/1986	HOUSE (SOUTH)			SOUTHAMPTON SN03
BRANGMAN BRANGMAN	DONTE BRIAN JOSEPH WILLIAM	26/06/1994 19/09/1986	30 JOGGINS DRIVE	SIMPSON VIL		SOUTH CAROLINA 29681 USA
BRANGMAN BRANGMAN	MICKAI PATRAE' WINTON SHAUN	21/6/1988 22/1/1991		13 FOOTPATH 3 GLENWOOL		PEMBROKE HM14 VARWICK WK08
BREMAR	MYCHAL IVAN	20/6/1989		7 WEATHERV	ANE LANE S	SANDYS MA 04
BRIMMER-LANDY BRINING	JACARI ANTHONY ROBERT RYAN	26/8/1992 23//1/1988	378 3RD AVENUE	APT 4C	N	PAGET PG 06 NEW YORK, NY 10016 USA
BROOKES BROWN	JAMES ANTHONY FLEMMING ALEXANDER CODY	07/05/84 12/12/86	1670 CARTIES NAMASTE- MAIN UNIT	MONTREAL C	QUEBEC C	CANADA H2K 4B3 SMITHS FL07-Left island 6 yrs ago?
BROWN	DONOVAL L.	24/11/1989	GOMBEY HOUSE	29 AP OWEN	ROAD S	SMITHS FL 05
BROWN BROWN-DARRELL	EWART FREDERICK STEVELAND CONROY	06/03/88 14/3/1990	GOMBEY HOUSE	29 AP OWEN 20 LIGHTBOU		SMITHS FL 05 SMITHS FL 02
BRUNSON BUCCI	KYLE ALEXANDER IAN ALEXANDER	11/07/94 14/02/1991	GRAYMOSS	60 MIDDLE R		SMITH'S FL06
BURCH	RAISHUN MASIA	08/05/89	MERWICK - APT 6	14 KEITH HAL	L ROAD V	VARWICK WK06
BURCHALL BURGESS	KYOTO J KAMERON MIOSHI RAMON DENNIS	15/09/1992 04/05/94	1ST FL APT	25 ST. MARY	S ROAD V	VARWICK WK06
BURGESS BURNETT-HERKES	TYRELL ALLAN RUSSELL NORRIS P. ANDREW WILLIAM	03/05/87 24/2/1990	APT #5 MELVILLE COTTAGE	4 SOMMERSA 69 MANGRO		SMITHS HS01 SANDYS MA02
BURROWS	SHANTOINE PRINSTON ELIJAH	17/4/1991	SOLACE COTTAGE	7 SPRING BE	NNY ROAD S	SANDY'S SB03
BURROWS-TUCKER BURT JR.	KERON W. KENNITH WAYNE	08/06/91 24/09/1993	UPPER APT APT SOUTH	32 RAILWAY 1 8 ORD VALLE		DEVONSHIRE FL 03 VARWICK WK10
BUSH	JAY LOVERING	29/6/1989	CLINGSTONE	5 CLINGSTON	IE LANE H	HAMILTON PARISH CR04
BUTTERFIELD BUTTERFIELD	CHARLES PHILIP RAMON D'MITRI	17/11/1989 04/12/85	FAIRWAY COTTAGE (LOWER APT)	18 TRIPE ROA 50 THE GLEB		VARWICK WK 09 PEMBROKE HM 16

NO. 926

**ACTING APPOINTMENT** 

shall be the following:

Thursday 2nd January 2014

Monday 6th January 2014

Tuesday 4th March 2014

January/February session

March/April session